GUAM COALITION AGAINST SEXUAL ASSAULT & FAMILY VIOLENCE



P.O. Box 1093 Hagåtña, Guam 96932 • Phone: (671) 479-2277 • Fax: (671) 479-7233 Info@GuamCoalition.org • www.GuamCoalition.org • www.GuamServices.org

For Immediate Release: December 27, 2017

Contact GCASAFV: 671-479-2277 or info@guamcoalition.org

Contact GCASAFV: Cynthia Cabot – (671) 479-2277 or Cynthia@guamcoalition.org

Join the Guam Coalition Against Sexual Assault & Family Violence in partnership with the U.S. Attorney's Office at the

January is Human Trafficking and Stalking Awareness Month Proclamation Signing and Resolution Presentation

To be held Wednesday, January 10, 2018 3:30pm at the Guam Museum - Multi-Purpose Room

In conjunction with the Governor's Community Outreach – Federal Programs Office, U.S. Attorney's Office for the Districts of Guam and the Northern Mariana Islands, the Guam Coalition Against Sexual Assault & Family Violence (GCASAFV) and its partners cordially extend an invitation to attend the Proclamation Signing and Presentation of Resolutions recognizing January as Human Trafficking and Stalking Awareness Month.

January is nationally recognized as Human Trafficking and Stalking Awareness Month and here on Guam. Efforts are aimed at speaking out against and raising awareness of human trafficking, working to prevent stalking and providing information on services and community awareness and education. Globally, according to some estimates, approximately seventy four percent (74%) of human trafficking involves sexual exploitation; and fourteen percent (14%) involves labor exploitation.

The Proclamation will be presented and signed by the Office of the Governor. The Resolution will be presented by the 34th Guam Legislature.

In addition, a wave will be held after the Proclamation Signing and Resolution Presentation across Chamorro Village along Marine Corps Drive, behind the Guam Museum.

If you have any questions about this event, please call (671) 479-2277, or email the Guam Coalition Against Sexual Assault & Family Violence at info@guamcoalition.org.

ABOUT GCASAFV:

Established in 2006, the Guam Coalition Against Sexual Assault & Family Violence (GCASAFV) is a tax-exempt, 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that aims to address sexual assault and family violence on Guam with one united voice.

GCASAFV's mission is to identify and address the community needs and access to services for victims of sexual assault and family violence by raising community awareness and building the island's capacity through education, outreach and training. Membership is comprised of service This event is held in coordination with the US Attorney's Office - Districts of Guam and the Northern Mariana Islands. This event is supported by Grant #2015-MU-AX-0005 awarded by the Office on Violence Against Women, US Department of Justice (OVW-DOJ). The opinions, findings, conclusions or

recommendations expressed in this program are those of the author (s) and do not necessarily reflect

the views of the funding agency, US Attorney's Office, and GCASAFV.



GUAM COALITION AGAINST SEXUAL ASSAULT & FAMILY VIOLENCE

P.O. Box 1093 Hagåtña, Guam 96932 • Phone: (671) 479-2277 • Fax: (671) 479-7233 Info@GuamCoalition.org • www.GuamCoalition.org • www.GuamServices.org

providers, government allies, and community partners. To learn more about GCASAFV, visit www.GuamCoalition.org; for a listing of island resources, visit www.PacificRegionResources.org

This event is held in coordination with the US Attorney's Office - Districts of Guam and the Northern Mariana Islands. This event is supported by Grant #2015-MU-AX-0005 awarded by the Office on Violence Against Women, US Department of Justice (OVW-DOJ). The opinions, findings, conclusions or recommendations expressed in this program are those of the author (s) and do not necessarily reflect the views of the funding agency, US Attorney's Office, and GCASAFV.